31JN1W0V12
÷
31JN1W0V23
G 1/8
31JN1W0V12 12 ~ 2 1,2* 1
5 0
15 15
31JN1W0V23 37 ~ 5 2,3* 2,3 5 5
Solenoid valve 3/2 way N.C.
Direct acting
PRESENTATION:PRESENTATION:
USE:USE:

W Inrush
VA ~
Hold
VA ~
D
mm
E
mm
F
mm
31JN1XPV12
÷
31JN1XPV23
PV23
G 1/8
31JN1XPV12 12 ~ 2 1,2* 1
5 0
15
-
31JN1XPV23 37 ~ 5 2,3* 2,3 5
Solenoid valve 3/2 way N.C.
Direct acting - Hose connection exhaust
PRESENTATION:PRESENTATION:
USE:USE:

construction materials.
Minimum operational pressure is not required.
The materials used and the tests carried out ensure maximum
reliability and duration.
Gaskets Temperature Medium
V=FKM (fluoroelastomer) - 10°C +140°C Mineral oils (2°E),gasoline
gas oil, fuel oils (5°E)
Pipe
ISO 228/1 Code
Max viscosity Ø
mm
Kv Power
Pressure
min M.O.P.D.
cSt °E l/mn (watt) bar AC bar DC bar
G 1/8 31JN1XPV12-S 12 ~ 2 1,2* 1 5 0 15 15
Automation
Heating
G 1/8
5W - Ø 10

gas oil, fuel oils (5°E)
Pipe
ISO 228/1 Code
Max viscosity Ø
mm
Kv Power
Pressure
min M.O.P.D.
cSt °E l/mn (watt) bar AC bar DC bar
G 1/8
31JR1W0B12-M
12 ~ 2
1,2* 0,6
5 0
15 15
31JR1W0B15-M 1,5* 1 10 10
Special item-not standard
1. Coil:
See coils list
2 . Complete plunger:

Connector conformity ISO 4400
Electrical conformity IEC 335
Protection degree IP 65 EN 60529 (DIN 40050)
with coil fitted by connector.
DIMENSIONS:DIMENSIONS:
SPARE PARTS:SPARE PARTS:
FEATURES:FEATURES:
MATERIALS:MATERIALS:
COIL POWER ABSORPTION
W Inrush
VA ~
Hold
VA ~
5 W 15 11
31JKBW0V12
31JKBW0V12 12 ~ 2 1,2* 1 5 0 15 15
Solenoid valve 3/2 way N.C.
Direct acting
PRESENTATION:PRESENTATION:
USE:USE: